733110 - International Throwing Weight Cart
Customer Assembly Instructions

OiLL

www.gillathletics.com
800-637-3090

Parts:

7331001 - End Frames

7331102 - Throwing Weight Shelf
7331003 - Utility Shelf

7331905 - Handle & Hinge Bracket

THIS WARNING IS GIVEN IN COMPLIANCE
WITH CALIFORNIA'S PROPOSITION 65:

WARNING
This produ_ct co_ntains chemicals kno_wn to the 6/12/2018
Copyright ©2018 by Gill Athletics. State of California to cause cancer, birth defects INST733110

or other reproductive harm.

All rights reserved. Page 1 of 4




733110 - International Throwing Weight Cart
Customer Assembly Instructions

OiLL

www.gillathletics.com
800-637-3090

DETAIL A

DETAILB

SEE DETAIL B\ i
> =

>
> ]

SEE DETAIL A

e >
A )|

9 7331102

9 7331102

# Part # Description Qty.
1 | 7331001 IMP CART END FRAME; ARCH. GRAY 2
2 | 7331003 IMPLEMENT CART UTILITY SHELF; ARCH. GRAY 1
3 | 7331102 INDOOR THROW WEIGHT SHELF ASSEMBLY; ARCH. GRAY | 2
4 | 7331905 BOXED HANDLE INT'L STARTING BLOCK CART 1
5 | CSTR00066 8" SWIVEL CASTER, 4 POSITION LOCK 4
6 | FEET00038000 Rubber Bumper 1
7 | HDWEO011240E0 | Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 1 16
8 | HDWE012080EO | HEX HD CAP SCREW- 3/8-16 X 2 1/2 GRADE 5 12
9 | HDWEO050040E0 | 3/8" Flatwasher 55
10 | M1235 3/8"-16 thin nylock hex nut 28

6/12/2018

Copyright ©2018 by Gill Athletics. INST733110

All rights reserved. Page 2 of 4



OiLL

www.gillathletics.com
800-637-3090

—
&

e

&

7331905\

733110 - International Throwing Weight Cart

Customer Assembly Instructions

. el

7331003

SEE DETAIL C
7331001
DETAIL C
@\. # Part # Description Qty.
1| 7331001 IMP CART END FRAME; ARCH. GRAY 2
2 | 7331003 IMPLEMENT CART UTILITY SHELF; ARCH. GRAY 1
3 | 7331102 INDOOR THROW WEIGHT SHELF ASSEMBLY; ARCH. GRAY 2
4 | 7331905 BOXED HANDLE INT'L STARTING BLOCK CART 1
."’ 5 | CSTR00066 8" SWIVEL CASTER, 4 POSITION LOCK 4
6 | FEET00038000 Rubber Bumper 1
7 | HDWEO11240E0 | Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 1 16
8 | HDWEO012080E0 | HEX HD CAP SCREW- 3/8-16 X 2 1/2 GRADE 5 12
9 | HDWEO50040E0 | 3/8" Flatwasher 55
10| M1235 3/8"-16 thin nylock hex nut 28
6/12/2018
INST733110

Copyright ©2018 by Gill Athletics.
All rights reserved.

Page 3 of 4



OiLL

www.gillathletics.com
800-637-3090

%‘%
&

@@//

733110 - International Throwing Weight Cart

Customer Assembly Instructions

E)

SEE DETAIL D
# Part # Description Qty.
1 7331001 IMP CART END FRAME; ARCH. GRAY 2
2 7331003 IMPLEMENT CART UTILITY SHELF; ARCH. GRAY 1
3 | 7331102 INDOOR THROW WEIGHT SHELF ASSEMBLY; ARCH. GRAY 2
4 7331905 BOXED HANDLE INT'L STARTING BLOCK CART 1
5 CSTR00066 8" SWIVEL CASTER, 4 POSITION LOCK 4
6 | FEET00038000 Rubber Bumper 1
7 HDWEO011240E0 | Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 1 16
8 HDWEO012080E0 | HEX HD CAP SCREW- 3/8-16 X 2 1/2 GRADE 5 12
9 HDWEO50040E0 | 3/8" Flatwasher 55
10 | M1235 3/8"-16 thin nylock hex nut 28
6/12/2018
Copyright ©2018 by Gill Athletics. INST733110
All rights reserved. Page 4 of 4



